CL3800 Series
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2021-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
CL3800 SERIES
Overview.........................................................................................................................................................................................3
Certifications...................................................................................................................................................................................4

15
CL3800 SERIES
How to Order
Split Trim/Finish Order
Stock Order
Contract /Detailed Order
Quantity Series/Function Trim Finish Hand
100 CL3855 NZD 626 RHR
Quantity
Series/
Function
Trim Finish
Hand
Outside Inside Outside Inside
12 CL3855 NZD AZD 626 625 RH
Quantity
Series/
Function
Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Backset
Optional
Strike
Misc.
Options
Optional
Cylinder
Keying Keyset
24 CL3855 NZD 626 RHR D214 B238 SC114 M17 PHS CKC2 AA1
ORDERING EXAMPLES
HOW TO SPECIFY HANDING
Door hands determined from outside (secure side) of door.
Copyright © 2021-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
16
CL3800 SERIES
Specifications
Lockset chassis shall be constructed of heavy gauge steel and cast  components, plated to protect against rust and corrosion.
Locksets shall be adjustable for 1-3/8" (35mm) and 1-7/8" (48mm) or 2" (51mm) and 2-1/4" (57mm) door thickness.
Locksets shall be non-handed, and shall install easily without the need for specialized installation tools. Locksets shall have
separate anti-rotation thrubolts in the 6 o’clock and 12 o’clock position outside the 2-1/8" face bore, and shall have no exposed
mounting screws.
Locksets shall have solid one-piece, cast levers without plastic inserts, and shall be a minimum of 4" (102mm) in length. Levers
shall operate independently, and shall have inside and outside lever return springs. Outside levers on the keyed locksets shall be
removable only when the designated key is in the cylinder.
Vandal-resistant levers shall be offered as a standard feature in all locking functions and shall be free-wheeling in the locked
condition. Locksets that are rigid in the locked condition, or must require resetting (breakaway) are not acceptable.
All locksets shall carry a five-year mechanical warranty.
All locksets shall comply with the following certifications:
•	 UL-cUL 3-Hour Fire Rating
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.2 Series 4000, Grade 2
•	 ANSI/BHMA A117.1 Accessibility Code
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.115 & A156.115W Preparations
•	 Windstorm/Hurricane (refer to local codes)
All locksets shall be CL3800 Series Grade 2 Key-in-Lever Cylindrical Locksets as manufactured by Corbin Russwin
Architectural Hardware.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
In U.S.
Corbin Russwin
Architectural Hardware
225 Episcopal Road
Berlin, CT 06037
Phone: 800-543-3658
Fax: 800-447-6714
In Canada
ASSA ABLOY Door
Security Solutions Canada
160 Four Valley Drive
Vaughan, Ontario
Canada L4K 4T9